139I. Carrio, P. Ros (eds.), PET/MRI,
DOI 10.1007/978-3-642-40692-8_10, © Springer-Verlag Berlin Heidelberg 2014
Abstract
The introduction of MR-PET systems into
medical practice not only may lead to a gain in
clinical diagnosis as compared to PET-CT
imaging due to the superior soft tissue contrast
of the MR technology but can also substan-

static and low frequency electromagnetic fields, bio-
logical effects and health consequences (0–100 kHz).
Oberschleissheim: ICNIRP; 2003.
	23.	 ICNIRP. Medical magnetic resonance (MR) proce-
dures: protection of patients. Health Phys. 2004;87:
197–216.
	24.	 ICNIRP. Guidelines on limits of exposure to static
magnetic fields. Health Phys. 2009;96:504–14.
	25.	 ICNIRP. Amendment to the ICNIRP ‘Statement on
medical magnetic resonance (MR) procedure:
Protection of patients’. Health Phys. 2009;97:
259–61.
	26.	 ICNIRP. Guidelines for limiting exposure to time-
varying electric and magnetic fields (1 Hz to 100 lHz).
Health Phys. 2010;99:818–36.
	27.	 ICRP-53. Addendum 4 to ICRP Publication 53, http://
w w w. i c r p . o r g / d o c s / P 0 5 3 _ a d d e n d u m _ 4 _
(28interim_2002-10-15)29.pdf; 2001. Accessed 18
Oct 2011.
	28.	 ICRP-60. Publication 60. 1990 Recommendations of
the International Commission on Radiological
Protection. Ann ICRP. 1991;21(1–3).
	29.	 ICRP-89. Publication 89. International Commission
on Radiological Protection. Basic anatomi-
cal and physiological data for use in radiologi-
cal protection: reference values. Ann ICRP. 2002;
32(3/4).
	30.	 ICRP-103. Publication 103. The 2007 recommenda-
tions of the International Commission on Radiological
Protection. ICRP Publication 103. Ann ICRP. 2007;
37(2–4).
	31.	 ICRP-105. Publication 105. Radiological protection
in medicine. Ann ICRP. 2007;37(6).
	32.	 ICRP-106. Publication 106. Radiation dose to patients
from radiopharmaceuticals. Addendum 3 to ICRP
Publication 53. Ann ICRP. 2008;38(1–2).
	33.	 ICRP-110. Publication 110. Adult reference computa-
tional phantoms. Ann ICRP. 2009;39(2).
	34.	 IEC (2010) IEC 60601-2-33, third edition. Particular
requirements for the safety of magnetic resonance
equipment for medical diagnosis. IEC, Geneva.